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Presented by Mr. Ravenstahl

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 781, effective January 1, 1999, entitled “Adopting and approving
the 1999 Capital Budget and the 1999 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 1999
through 2004 Capital Improvement Program,” by decreasing the “West End Improvements” line item in the
amount of $23,537.18, from $250,000.00 to $226,462.82, and creating a line item entitled “Grandview Avenue
Improvements” in the amount of $23,537.18.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 781, effective January 1, 1999, as amended, which presently reads
as per Attachment 1,

is hereby amended to read as per Attachment 2.

Section 2. In all other respects, Resolution No. 781, effective January 1, 1999, as amended, remains
unchanged and in full force and effect.
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SEE ATTACHMENT

Attachment 1

Exhibit 1

Proposed
  Budget

Title Source 1998     1999

West End Improvements
Account 600000
Fund  5100 City    250,000
Org 301000
Sub-Class PGHPR
Project/Grant 2232003
Budget Year 1999

Attachment 2

Exhibit 1

Proposed
  Budget

Title Source 1997     1998

West End Improvements
Account 600000
Fund  5100 City    226,462.82
Org 301000
Sub-Class PGHPR
Project/Grant 2232003
Budget Year 1999

Grandview Avenue
Improvements
Account 600000
Fund 5100 City      23,537.18
Org 400000
Sub-Class PGHPR
Project/Grant 2267308
Budget Year 1999
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